		THE WITTER
1. 1		ATTACK AND
		2 The states
s Ş	./5/ Canada and a constant of the constant of	
i N	- tr.	
	зл	Proclamation
	WHEREAS:	Wayne Simoneau has been the Minnesota State Representative of District 51B since 1974; and
	WHEREAS:	He has contributed much to the State of Minnesota through his work as the Chair of the Government Operations committee, and his membership on the Environment and Natural Resources, Local Government, and Metro Affairs committees; and
* - -	WHEREAS:	Representative Simoneau has also shown his dedication to the State of Minnesota in his work as past Chair of the Legislative Commission on Pensions and Retirement, as a member of the Legislative Commission on Employee Relations and on the Legislative Audit Commission and Compensation Council; and
and the second second	WHEREAS:	Other issues of interest for Representive Simoneau include child care, corporate takeover, local mandate reform, all penison issues; and
	WHEREAS:	"Uncle Simoneau" and his wife Jane have six children and are proud grandparents of three grandchildren; and
	WHEREAS:	Wayne Simoneau is respected and well-liked by his colleagues in Minnesota State Government; and
1		REFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, , 1989 to have been
- 		
		WAYNE SIMONEAU DAY
4	in Minnesoto	ta, in honor of his birthday.
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herewated set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol
		this twenty-third day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.
		\bigcirc
		E ISTATE OF MINNESOTA
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE
	Gere .	SECRETARY OF STATE V38904 Jon Circlinean State Secretary of State
	Ø	SECRETARY OF STATE U289ALL free Cuchan Stores

ł